54.4%

2Q23

56.7%

2Q24

106,830
121,940

2Q23 2Q24

85,094

99,846

+17%

2Q24 RESULTS PRESENTATION

Result by Segment

Margin improvement in final waste disposal (current
level of 59%), reflecting the increase in the average price
and cost control.

Results of Energy, Biogas and Carbon Credits segment
running at around R$ 25 million/quarter with high growth
potential according to the monetization of biogas,
biomethane and carbon credits.

Improvement of the Waste Processing result, from (R$
3,079 thousand) in 2Q23 to (R$ 302 thousand) in 2Q24.

Note: Contribution Margin according to audited financial statements (explanatory note no. 24), which considers only consolidated assets.

2Q24 FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

9

2Q24 RESULTS PRESENTATION

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS 2Q24

Note: Carbon Credits calculated from the product between the volume of carbon credits generated in the period and prices of recent transactions.

EBITDA PRO-FORMA
(R$ mil)

ANNUALIZED PRO-FORMA EBITDA: R$516.1 MILLION

EBITDA
(R$ mil)

2Q23 2Q24

85,094

99,846

+17%

2Q24
EBITDA

2Q24
Pro-Forma

Carbon Credits

2Q24
Pro forma
EBITDA

99,846
29,175

129,021

CAPEX (R$ thousand)
2Q24

Expansion Maintenance Total

Treatment and final waste disposal 26,904 19,393 46,297

Energy, biomethane, biogas and carbon credits 47,042 -   47,042

Waste Processing and WtE 40,732 -   40,732

TOTAL 114,679 19,393 134,072

• Jaboatão Biomethane Plant: R$ 44.9 million

• Barueri Energia Renovável (WtE):R$ 39.0 million

• Treatment of Leachate and Biogas Plants:R$ 10.5 million

2Q24 RESULTS PRESENTATION

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS 2Q24

2Q24 RESULTS PRESENTATION

2Q24 FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

(1) EBITDA for the last 12 months is considered
(2) Annualized Pro-forma EBITDA (i.e., Quarter EBITDA + Carbon Credits, calculated from the product of the volume generated and the price of recent transactions) is considered

Leverage // Capital Structure

Net Debt/
EBITDA LTM

Net Debt/
EBITDA Running

2Q23 1Q24 2Q24

2.89x

2.60x